	8 - 2004 LS DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademarks
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1028	00270 ed original documents or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JAMES T. WAKEFIELD	Name: DEFS INC.
	Internal Address: PMB#217
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? These Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2232 So NELLIS BI
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	City: LAS VEGAS State: NV ZIP: 8910
Execution Date: JANUARY 15T ZOOM	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: $N/N$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,561,489
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗔 Yes 🗹 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ON
Name: DEFS INC.	
Internal Address: PmB # 217	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2232 So Necuis BLU	
Oliega Modiess.	
100 1000 200	
City: LAS VegAS State: NV ZIP: 89104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
DO NOT U	S 3
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a Hare of
or the original accument.	
- JAMES T. WAKEFIELD VI	-all 3/24/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
2004 LMUELLER 00000011 6561489	2.00
8021 40.00 DP	
<i></i>	

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0172

## **Assignment of Invention and Patent Application**

For value received, James T. Wakefield, of 12832 Halkirk St., Studio City, Ca 91604, (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Double Eagle Financial Systems Inc (DEFS) of 2232 So Nellis Blvd, PMB #217, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89104, its agents or assigns (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE) 85 Percent of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in the invention entitled: "Automatic Winch Drive System" which was invented by ASSIGNOR: (B) the application for the United States Patent thereof, filed by ASSIGNOR on March 7, 2000, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Number 6,561,489; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests that the Assistant of Commissioner of Patents issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 15 percent to ASSIGNOR and 85 percent to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above identified application for the United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and to perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require enabling ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0173 resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto has set its hand and seal on the date

below.

James T. Wakefield

STATE:\_

Las Anadas

Subscribed and sworn to before me January 22, 20

PHILICIA WILLIAMS

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 07/26/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0174